
PIDA Designated Officer List Last Revised/Reviewed: May 16, 2024

Government Institution Name Title E-mail Address Work Address City/Prov/Postal Phone

Advanced Education
Duane Rieger Executive Director Duane.Rieger@gov.sk.ca 10-2010 12th Avenue Regina, SK, S4P 0M3 787-1421

Agriculture Robert Pentland Acting Executive Director, Corporate Services Branch robert.pentland2@gov.sk.ca Room 226, 3085 Albert Street REGINA SK   S4S 0B1 787-9272
(back-up) Jackie DeWaal Manager, Legislatiive Service & Information Management jackie.dewaal@gov.sk.ca Room 226, 3085 Albert Street Regina, SK, S4S 0B1 787-9270

Agricultural Credit Corporation of Saskatchewan Robert Pentland Acting Executive Director, Corporate Services Branch robert.pentland2@gov.sk.ca Room 226, 3085 Albert Street REGINA SK   S4S 0B1 787-9272
(back-up) Jackie DeWaal Manager, Legislatiive Service & Information Management jackie.dewaal@gov.sk.ca Room 226, 3085 Albert Street Regina, SK, S4S 0B1 787-9270

Agricultural Implements Board Robert Pentland Acting Executive Director, Corporate Services Branch robert.pentland2@gov.sk.ca Room 226, 3085 Albert Street REGINA SK   S4S 0B1 787-9272
(back-up) Jackie DeWaal Manager, Legislatiive Service & Information Management jackie.dewaal@gov.sk.ca Room 226, 3085 Albert Street Regina, SK, S4S 0B1 787-9270

Agricultural Operations Review Board Robert Pentland Acting Executive Director, Corporate Services Branch robert.pentland2@gov.sk.ca Room 226, 3085 Albert Street REGINA SK   S4S 0B1 787-9272
(back-up) Jackie DeWaal Manager, Legislatiive Service & Information Management jackie.dewaal@gov.sk.ca Room 226, 3085 Albert Street Regina, SK, S4S 0B1 787-9270

Agri-Food Appeal Committee Robert Pentland Acting Executive Director, Corporate Services Branch robert.pentland2@gov.sk.ca Room 226, 3085 Albert Street REGINA SK   S4S 0B1 787-9272

(back-up) Jackie DeWaal Manager, Legislatiive Service & Information Management jackie.dewaal@gov.sk.ca Room 226, 3085 Albert Street Regina, SK, S4S 0B1 787-9270
Automobile Injury Appeal Commission Lorette Panagabko Manager, Operations lorette.panagabko@gov.sk.ca Room 504, 2400 College Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 1C8 798-5542

Board of Revenue Commissioners Jessica Sentes Director jsentes@smb.gov.sk.ca 480 - 2151 Scarth Street REGINA SK   S4P 2H8 787-6227

Creative Saskatchewan Mahbub Kazi HR Coordinator
mahbub.kazi@creativesask.ca

208-1831 College Ave REGINA SK S4P 4V5 798-3000

Conexus Arts Centre Nola Baron Accounting / Payroll Supervisor nola.baron@conexusartscentre.ca 200A Lakeshore Drive REGINA SK   S4S 7L3 565-4509

Corrections and Policing - Justice provides report Aaron Orban Executive Director aaron.orban@gov.sk.ca 1510 - 1855 Victoria Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 3T2 787-3316

Crown Investments Corporation of Saskatchewan Alan Fern General Counsel & Corporate Secretary afern@cicorp.sk.ca 200 - 2400 College Avenue REGINA SK  S4P 1C8 787-0542

Education Rhiannon Shaw Executive Director, Corporate Services
rhiannon.shaw2@gov.sk.ca

4rd Floor - 2220 College Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 4V9 787-3520

eHealth Saskatchewan John Billington Vice President, Corporate Services John.Billington@ehealthsask.ca 2130-11th Avenue REGINA SK  S4P 0J5 337-5954

Energy and Resources Ryan Morelli Assistant Chief Geologist, Data Management ryan.morelli@gov.sk.ca 10th Floor, 2103 - 11th Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 3Z8 787-9181
(back-up) Aaron Saufert Director, Mineral Programs and Development Aaron.Saufert@gov.sk.ca 610-1945 Hamilton Street REGINA SK S4P 2C7 787-3377

Environment Lindsey Craig Director, Legislation & Information Management lindsey.craig3@gov.sk.ca 3211 Albert Street, 5th floor REGINA SK   S4S 5W6 cell: 527-7223

Executive Council (Office of the) Kristen Fry Executive Director, Corporate Services kristen.fry@gov.sk.ca Room 34, Legislative Building, 
2405 Legislative Drive

REGINA SK   S4S 0B3 787-2126

Farm Land Security Board Robert Pentland Acting Executive Director, Corporate Services Branch robert.pentland2@gov.sk.ca Room 226, 3085 Albert Street REGINA SK   S4S 0B1 787-9272
(back-up) Jackie DeWaal Manager, Legislatiive Service & Information Management jackie.dewaal@gov.sk.ca Room 226, 3085 Albert Street Regina, SK, S4S 0B1 787-9270

Finance Karen Lautsch Assistant Deputy Minister, Corporate Services karen.lautsch@gov.sk.ca 5th Floor, 2350 Albert Street REGINA SK   S4P 4A6 787-6530

Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority Olumide Adetunji
olumide.adetunji@gov.sk.ca

601 - 1919 Saskatchewan Drive REGINA SK   S4P 4H2 787-8724

Government House Foundation Jenna Schroeder
Executive Director, Provincial Capital Commission

jenna.schroeder@gov.sk.ca
2900 Wascana Drive, Box 7111 REGINA SK  S4P 3S7 787-9461 Cell: 306-

520-8158
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Government Relations Rod Nasewich Director, Legislation & Regulations, Policy and Program 
Services

rod.nasewich@gov.sk.ca 15th Floor, 1855 Victoria Avenue REGINA SK  S4P 3T2 798-7048

Health Norman O'Neill Assistant Deputy Minister Norman.O'Neill@health.gov.sk.ca 3rd Floor - 3475 Albert Street REGINA SK   S4S 6X6 787-3186

(back-up)
Tami Denomie Executive Director, Partnerships, Privacy & Legislaitve 

Services tami.denomie@health.gov.sk.ca
3rd Floor - 3475 Albert Street REGINA SK   S4S 6X6 787-3176

Highway Traffic Board Mark Folk Manager, Traffic Board mark.folk@gov.sk.ca 1621A McDonald Street REGINA SK   S4N 5R2 798-0095

Highways Sandra Bates Manager, Records and Access Management sandra.bates@gov.sk.ca 1100 - 1855 Victoria Avenue Regina, SK, S4P 3T2 570-1575

Innovation Saskatchewan Brent Sukenik Vice President, Corporate Strategy and Services
bsukenik@innovationplace.com

140 - 10 Research Drive REGINA SK  S4S 7J7 787-5706

Immigration and Career Training Tim Thomas Director, Operational Services tim.thomas2@gov.sk.ca 10th Floor,  2103 11th Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 3Z8 cell: 535-1037

(back-up) Reegan Obst  Executive Director reegan.obst@gov.sk.ca 10th Floor,  2103 11th Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 3Z8 cell: 527-4212
Justice and Attorney General Aaron Orban Executive Director aaron.orban@gov.sk.ca 1510 - 1855 Victoria Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 3T2 787-3316

Labour Relations & Workplace Safety Joel Bender Director, Legal Affairs joel.bender@gov.sk.ca 300 - 1870 Albert Street REGINA SK   S4P 4W1 537-4272

Legal Aid Saskatchwan Kyla Shea Director, Planning & Administration kshea@legalaid.sk.ca 502 - 201, 21st Street East SASKATOON SK   S7K 0B8 933-5271

Lotteries and Gaming Saskatchewan
Alan Fern

General Counsel & Corporate Secretary afern@cicorp.sk.ca 400 - 2400 College Avenue Regina, SK, S4P 1C8 787-0542
Meewasin Valley Authority Michelle Pomedli Executive Assistant/Office Manager

mpomedli@meewasin.com
402 - Third Avenue South SASKATOON SK   S7K 3G5 477-9136

Municipal Financing Corporation of Saskatchewan Karen Lautsch Assistant Deputy Minister, Corporate Services karen.lautsch@gov.sk.ca 5th Floor, 2350 Albert Street REGINA SK   S4P 4A6 787-6530

Office of Residential Tenancies Tyler Young Board Member tyler.young@gov.sk.ca 304-1855 Victoria Avenue REGINA SK S4P 3T2 933-6170
(back-up) Randall King Deputy Director, Adjudication randall.king@gov.sk.ca 787-0138

Parks, Culture & Sport Pam Herbert Executive Director, Strategic and Corporate Services pam.herbert2@gov.sk.ca 1st Floor, 3211 Albert Street REGINA SK  S4S 5W6 798-8762
(back-up) cell: 527-5871

Prairie Agricultural Machinery Institute (PAMI) Paul Buczkowski Director of Finance
PBuczkowski@pami.ca

Box 1150, 2215 8th Avenue, Hwy 
#5 West

HUMBOLDT SK  S0K 2A0 (639) 709-5067

Provincial Archives of Saskatchewan (same SK 
Archives Board)

Anna Stoszek Director and Manager, Information Management Services astoszek@archives.gov.sk.ca 301 - 1870 Albert Street REGINA SK   S4P 4B7 787-0700

Provincial Capital Commission Jenna Schroeder Executive Director jenna.schroeder@gov.sk.ca 2900 Wascana Drive, Box 7111 REGINA SK   S4P 3S7 787-9461

Provincial Mediation Board Tyler Young Board Member tyler.young@gov.sk.ca 304-1855 Victoria Avenue REGINA SK S4P 3T2 933-6170
(back-up) Randall King Deputy Director, Adjudication randall.king@gov.sk.ca 787-0138

Public and Private Rights Board Itemobong Umoh Acting Director itemobong.umoh@gov.sk.ca 323 - 3085 Albert Street REGINA SK  S4S 0B1 787-8646

Public Complaints Commission Greg Gudelot Executive Director greg.gudelot@gov.sk.ca 300 - 1919 Saskatchewan Drive REGINA SK  S4P 4H2 787-6519

Public Disclosure Committee Aaron Orban Executive Director aaron.orban@gov.sk.ca 1855 Victoria Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 3T2 787-3316
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Public Guardian and Trustee of Saskatchewan Rod Crook Public Guardian and Trustee rod.crook@gov.sk.ca 100 - 1871 Smith Street REGINA SK   S4P 4W4 787-5427

Public Service Commission Maria Latukhina Public Interest Disclosure Officer & Senior Advisor maria.latukhina@gov.sk.ca 1st Floor, 2350 Albert Street REGINA SK  S4P 4A6 787-8278

Saskatchewan Apprenticeship and Trade 
Certification Commission

Nancy Porter Director of Governance, Research & Client Services nancy.porter2@gov.sk.ca 2140 Hamiilton Street REGINA SK  S4P 2E3 787-0123

Saskatchewan Arts Board Chip MacDaniel Acting Director of Administration cmcdaniel@sk-arts.ca 1355 Broad Street REGINA SK   S4R 7V1 306-550-6348

SaskBuilds and Procurement Dana Kachur Senior Director, Information Management
dana.kachur@gov.sk.ca

2nd Floor, 1920 Rose Street Regina, SK S4P 0A9 787-9164

Saskatchewan Cancer Agency Ron Dufresne VP Corporate Services PIDA@saskcancer.ca 200-4545 Parliament Avenue REGINA SK S4W 0G3 639-625-2034
Karen Efthimiou VP of Population Health, Quality & Research PIDA@saskcancer.ca 200-4545 Parliament Avenue REGINA SK S4W 0G3 639-625-2070

(back-up) Reg Padbury Director, Human Resources PIDA@saskcancer.ca 200-4545 Parliament Avenue REGINA SK S4W 0G3 639-625-2006
Saskatchewan Coroner Service Glennis Bihun Deputy Chief Coroner

glennis.bihun@gov.sk.ca
1050 - 2010 12th Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 0M3 787-8735

Saskatchewan Crop Insurance Corporation Curtis Fleury Privacy Manager curtis.fleury@scic.ca 484 Prince William Drive, P.O. 
Box 3000

MELVILLE SK   S0A 2P0 728-7267

SaskEnergy Incorporated Charlene M. Greve A/Executive Vice President cgreve@saskenergy.com 1000 - 1777 Victoria Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 4K5 777-9410
(back-up) Maria McCullough Vice President, Human Resources and Environment mmccullough@saskenergy.com 1000 - 1777 Victoria Avenue Regina SK   S4P 4K5 777-9398

Saskatchewan Government Insurance Roberta Perrault Chief Privacy Officer rperrault@sgi.sk.ca 2260 - 11th Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 0J9 751-1744
(back-up) Robyn Taylor Manager, Privacy & Access rtaylor@sgi.sk.ca 2260 - 11th Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 0J9 775-6350

Saskatchewan Health Authority Leanne Ashdown Chief Audit Officer PIDA@Saskhealthauthority.ca 2nd Level - 701 Queen Street SASKATOON SK S7K 0M7 655-7540

(back-up) Mike Northcott Chief Human Resources Officer PIDA@Saskhealthauthority.ca 2nd Level - 701 Queen Street SASKATOON SK S7K 0M7 655-0085
Saskatchewan Higher Education Quality Assurance 

Duane Rieger Executive Director Duane.Rieger@gov.sk.ca 10-2010 12th Avenue Regina, SK, S4P 0M3 787-1421
Saskatchewan Housing Corporation Janna Taylor Director janna.taylor@gov.sk.ca 14th Floor, 1920 Broad Street REGINA SK   S4P 3V6 787-7359

Saskatchewan Human Rights Commission Norma Gunningham-Kapphahn Executive Director Norma.gunningham-kapphahn@gov.sk.ca 816 Sturdy Stone Bldg, 122 3rd 
Ave N

SASKATOON SK  S7K 2H6 933-8284

Saskatchewan Labour Relations Board Jonathan Swarbrick Board Registrar jonathan.swarbrick@gov.sk.ca 1600 - 1920 Broad Street REGINA SK   S4P 3V2 787-1541

Saskatchewan Liquor & Gaming Authority Susan Ross President and CEO
sross@slga.com

Box 5054 2500 Victoria Avenue Regina, SK, S4P 3M3 787-1737

Saskatchewan Municipal Board Jessica Sentes Director jsentes@smb.gov.sk.ca 480 - 2151 Scarth Street REGINA SK   S4P 2H8 787-6227
551-1496

Saskatchewan Pension Plan Shannan Corey Executive Director scorey@saskpension.com 608 Main Street, Box 5555 KINDERSLEY SK  S0L 1S0 463-5412
(back-up) Cheryl Andreas Senior Director, Finance and Member Service candreas@saskpension.com 608 Main Street, Box 5555 463-5415

Saskatchewan Power Corporation (SPC) John Phillips Assistant General Counsel jphillips@saskpower.com 2025 Victoria Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 0S1 566-3112
(back-up) Brenda Youle Director Internal Audit byoule@saskpower.com 2025 Victoria Avenue Regina SK   S4P 0S2 566-2585

SPC - Superannuation Commission John Phillips Assistant General Counsel jphillips@saskpower.com 2025 Victoria Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 0S1 566-3112
(back-up) Brenda Youle Director Internal Audit byoule@saskpower.com 2025 Victoria Avenue Regina SK   S4P 0S2 566-2585

Saskatchewan Public Safety Agency Laura L. Debassige Executive Director, Human Resources, Safety and 
Training laura.debassige@gov.sk.ca

2nd Floor - 2055 Albert Street Regina, SK, S4P 2T8 306-787-5479
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Saskatchewan Research Council Ryan Hill CFO, Senior Vice President ryan.hill@src.sk.ca 820 51st Street East SASKATOON SK   S7K 0X8 933-5400

Saskatchewan Telecommunications Doug Kosloski Vice President, Corporate Counsel & Regulatory Affairs doug.kosloski@sasktel.com 2121 Saskatchewan Drive REGINA SK   S4P 3Y2 777-1900

Saskatchewan Telecommunications Holding 
Corporation

Doug Kosloski Vice President, Corporate Counsel & Regulatory Affairs doug.kosloski@sasktel.com 2121 Saskatchewan Drive REGINA SK   S4P 3Y2 777-1900

SaskWater Julia Bear Legal Counsel
julia.bear@saskwater.com

200-111 Fairford Street East MOOSE JAW SK S6H 1C8 570-1262

Social Services Janna Taylor Acting Director janna.taylor@gov.sk.ca 17th Floor, 1920 Broad Street REGINA SK   S4P 3V6 787-7359

Surface Rights Board, Energy and Resources James Wilson Chairman surfacerightsboard@gov.sk.ca 113, 2nd Avenue East, Box 1597 KINDERSLEY SK   S0L 1S0 463-5447
(back-up) Linda Benjamin Board of Secretary linda.benjamin@gov.sk.ca 113, 2nd Avenue East, Box 1597 KINDERSLEY SK   S0L 1S0 463-5448

Trade and Export Development Rob Swallow Executive Director, Corporate Services rob.swallow@gov.sk.ca 300, 2103 - 11th Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 3Z8 798-6098
(back-up) Bryan Dilling Director, Investment Priorities bryan.dilling@gov.sk.ca 300, 2103 - 11th Avenue REGINA SK   S4P 3Z8 230-5374

Teachers' Superannuation Commission Doug Volk Executive Director doug.volk@stsc.gov.sk.ca 129-3085 Albert Street REGINA SK  S4S 0B1 787-9188

Technical Safety Authority of Saskatchewan William J. Scott CEO bill.scott@tsask.ca 2202 - 2nd Avenue REGINA SK   S4R 1K3 787-8545

Tourism Saskatchewan Rae Gallivan Vice President, Corporate Services
rae.gallivan@tourismsask.com

189-1621 Albert Street REGINA SK S4P 2S5 787-1535

Wakamow Valley Authority Donna MacQuarrie-Bye General Manager wakamow.gm@sasktel.net 276 Home Street East, Box 1266 MOOSE JAW SK  S6H 4P9 692-2717

Wanuskewin Heritage Park Authority Jenaya Chutskoff Director, Finance and Administration controller@wanuskewin.com RR #4, Penner Road SASKATOON SK   S7K 3J7 649-1701

Water Security Agency Ali'I Lafontaine General Counsel alii.lafontaine@wsask.ca 300-2365 Albert Street REGINA SK S4P 4K1 690-1263
(back-up) Sarah Francis Director, Human Resources sarah.francis@wsask.ca 101-111 Fairford Street East MOOSE JAW SK  S6H 7X9 630-6045

Western Development Museum Roxanne Enns Director of Administration renns@wdm.ca 2610 Lorne Avenue SASKATOON SK  S7J 0S6 934-1400

Workers' Compensation Board Gord Dobrowolsky Chairman nanderson@wcbsask.com 200 - 1881 Scarth Street REGINA SK   S4P 4L1 787-4379
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